## Application for a Permit to Use

## Groundwater



## Oregon Water Resources Department

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 503-986-0900 www.oregon.gov/OWRD

RECEIVED

JAN 06 2020

## SECTION 1: APPLICANT INFORMATION AND SIGNATURE

pplicant					OW
JAME					PHONE (HM)
RANCE KASTOR					
PHONE (WK)	54 E	LL 1-480-5676	5		FAX
ADDRESS					
3360 NE MEADOW RIDGE ROAD					
CITY	STATE	ZIP	E-M	MAIL*	
PRINEVILLE	OR	97754			
rganization					
NAME				PHONE	FAX
ADDRESS					CELL
CITY	STATE	ZIP	E-N	MAIL*	
		L			
<b>gent</b> – The agent is authorized to represent	the appli	icant in all	matte	ers relating to this appl	lication.
AGENT / BUSINESS NAME				HONE	FAX
JOHN A. SHORT / WATER RIGHT SERVICES, L.	LC		5	41-389-2837	
ADDRESS					CELL
PO Box 1830	STATE	ZIP	EM	AIL*	
BEND	OR	97709		NSHORT@USA.COM	
By providing an e-mail address, consent is gopies of the proposed and final order docume  y my signature below I confirm that I  I am asking to use water specifically  Evaluation of this application will be  I cannot use water legally until the W  Oregon law requires that a permit be exempt. Acceptance of this application  If I get a permit, I must not waste water use is not apply the water use is not the water use in the water use must be compatible with the Department issues a permit of the water use appears.	unders as descri based o Vater Res issued b on does i ter. of accordi	also be maintand: itand: ibed in this in information of the begin into guarante ing to the te comprehen	application propartmenting ee a perms of the construction of the c	ication. rovided in the applicate the issues a permit. construction of any potermit will be issued. of the permit, the permit and-use plans.	ion. roposed well, unless the use is mit can be cancelled.
I (we) affirm that the information  Applicant Signature				olication is true and	d accurate.
Applicant Signature	Prir	nt Name and	d Titl	e if applicable	Date

Groundwater — Page 1

For Department Use: App. Number: 6 - 1090

#### **SECTION 2: PROPERTY OWNERSHIP**

Please indicate if you own all the lands associated with the project from which the water is to be diverted, conveyed, and used.

⊠Yes		1 (23)
	☐ There are no encumbrances.	JAN 06 202
	☐ This land is encumbered by easements, rights of way, roads or other encumbrances.	
□ No		OWRD
	☐ I have a recorded easement or written authorization permitting access.	
	☐ I do not currently have written authorization or easement permitting access.	
	☐ Written authorization or an easement is not necessary, because the only affected lands I of	do not own are
	state-owned submersible lands, and this application is for irrigation and/or domestic	
	use only (ORS 274.040).	
	☐ Water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal lands.	

List the names and mailing addresses of all affected landowners (attach additional sheets if necessary).

### The Kastor Family Jolon Limited Partnerships 8360 NE Meadow Ridge Road Prineville, OAR 97754

<u>You must provide the legal description of</u>: 1. The property from which the water is to be diverted, 2. Any property crossed by the proposed ditch, canal or other work, and 3. Any property on which the water is to be used as depicted on the map.

#### **SECTION 3: WELL DEVELOPMENT**

		IF LESS 7	THAN 1 MILE:
WELL NO.	NAME OF NEAREST SURFACE WATER	DISTANCE TO NEAREST SURFACE WATER	ELEVATION CHANGE BETWEEN NEAREST SURFACE WATER AND WELL HEAD
WELL 1	Johnson Creek Reservoir	0.9 mile	24 ft
WELL 2	N/A		
WELL 3	N/A		
			RECEIVE
			NOV 15 2017
			OWIDD

Please provide any information for your existing or proposed well(s) that you believe may be helpful in evaluating your application. For existing wells, describe any previous alteration(s) or repair(s) not documented in the attached well log or other materials (attach additional sheets if necessary).

WELL 1 - CROO 54530 L-127333

WELL 2 - CROO 50296 L-11917 WELL 3 - CROO 50297 L-11921 RECEIVED BY OWRD

NOV 1 3 2017

SALEM, OR

RECEIVED

#### **SECTION 3: WELL DEVELOPMENT, CONTINUED**

0.1055

Total maximum rate requested: 1 efs (each well will be evaluated at the maximum rate unless you indicate well-specific rates and annual volumes in the table below).

The table below must be completed for each source to be evaluated or the application will be returned. If this is an existing well, the information may be found on the applicable well log. (If a well log is available, please submit it in addition to completing the table.) If this is a proposed well, or well-modification, consider consulting with a licensed well driller, geologist, or certified water right examiner to obtain the necessary information.

										PRO	POSED U	JSE	
OWNER'S WELL NAME OR NO.	PROPOSED	EXISTING	WELL ID (WELL TAG) NO.* OR WELL LOG	FLOWING	CASING DIAMETER	CASING INTERVALS (IN FEET)	PERFORATED OR SCREENED INTERVALS (IN FEET)	SEAL INTERVALS (IN FEET)	MOST RECENT STATIC WATER LEVEL & DATE (IN FEET)	SOURCE AQUIFER***	TOTAL WELL DEPTH	WELL- SPECIFIC RATE (GPM)	ANNUAL VOLUME (ACRE-FEET)
WELL 1		$\boxtimes$	L-127333		8"	2-62	42-62	0-24	15	Claystone Green Hard - Sticky	250 ft	11	1.0
WELL 2		×	L-11917		8"	1.5' - 19.5'	N/A	N/A	40	Soft Red Claystone	500 ft	5	1.0
WELL 3		$\boxtimes$	L-11921		8"	1.5' – 18.5'	N/A	N/A	21	Hard Red & Green Claystone	600 ft	7	1,0
од от										RECEIVED BY	OWRD		
menteral and secure control of the c										NOV 1 3 20	17		
		<b>5</b> _								SALEM, C	R		
<b>)</b>	4												

censed drillers are required to attach a Department-supplied Well Tag, with a unique Well ID or Well Tag Number to all new or newly altered wells. Landowners can request a Well ID for existing wells that o not have one. The Well ID is intended to serve as a unique identification number for each well.

Ground Water/5

JAN 06 2020

isting wells that to not have one. The Well ID is intended to serve as a unique identification number for each well.

Well legID (\*\*\* MARI 1234) is assigned by the Department to each log in the agency's well log database. A separate well log is required for each subsequent alteration of the well.

RECEIVED

# SECTION 4: SENSITIVE, THREATENED OR ENDANGERED FISH SPECIES PUBLIC INTEREST INFORMATION

This information must be provided for your application to be accepted as complete. The Water Resources Department will determine whether the proposed use will impair or be detrimental to the public interest with regard to sensitive, threatened or endangered fish species if your proposed groundwater use is determined to have the potential for substantial interference with nearby surface waters.

the potential for substantial interference with nearby surface waters.
To answer the following questions, use the map provided in <u>Attachment 3</u> or the link below to determine whether the proposed point of appropriation (POA) is located in an area where the Upper Columbia, the Lower Columbia, and/or the Statewide public interest rules apply.
For more detailed information, click on the following link and enter the TRSQQ or the Lat/Long of a POA and click on "Submit" to retrieve a report that will show which section, if any, of the rules apply: <a href="https://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/misc/lkp_trsqq_features/">https://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/misc/lkp_trsqq_features/</a>
If you need help to determine in which area the proposed POA is located, please call the customer service desk at (503) 986-0801.
RECEIVE
Upper Columbia - OAR 690-033-0115 thru -0130  Is the well or proposed well located in an area where the Upper Columbia Rules apply?  JAN 0 6 2020
Yes □ No     OWRD
If yes, you are notified that the Water Resources Department will consult with numerous federal, state, local and tribal governmental entities so it may determine whether the proposed use is consistent with the "Columbia River Basin Fish and Wildlife Program" adopted by the Northwest Power Planning Council in 1994 for the protection and recovery of listed fish species. The application may be denied, heavily conditioned, or if appropriate, mitigation for impacts may be needed to obtain approval for the proposed use.
If yes, and if the Department determines that proposed groundwater use has the potential for substantial interference with nearby surface waters:
• I understand that the permit, if issued, will not allow use during the time period April 15 to September 30, except as provided in OAR 690-033-0140.
<ul> <li>I understand that the Department of Environmental Quality will review my application to determine if the proposed use complies with existing state and federal water quality standards.</li> </ul>
<ul> <li>I understand that I will install and maintain water use measurement and recording devices as required by the Water Resources Department, and comply with recording and reporting permit condition requirements.</li> </ul>
<u>Lower Columbia - OAR 690-033-0220 thru -0230</u>
Is the well or proposed well located in an area where the Lower Columbia rules apply?  ☐ Yes ☒ No
If yes, and the proposed groundwater use is determined to have the potential for substantial interference with nearby surface waters you are notified that the Water Resources Department will determine, by reviewing recovery plans, the Columbia River Basin Fish and Wildlife Program, and regional restoration programs

For Department Use: App. Number: 6-1090 Rev. 08-18

applicable to threatened or endangered fish species, in coordination with state and federal agencies, as

appropriate, whether the proposed use is detrimental to the protection or recovery of a threatened or endangered fish species and whether the use can be conditioned or mitigated to avoid the detriment. If a permit is issued, it will likely contain conditions to ensure the water use complies with existing state and federal water quality standards; and water use measurement, recording and reporting required by the Water Resources Department. The application may be denied, or if appropriate, mitigation for impacts may be needed to obtain approval of the proposed use. If yes, you will be required to provide the following information, if applicable. Yes No The proposed use is for more than **one** cubic foot per second (448.8 gpm) and is not subject to the requirements of OAR 690, Division 86 (Water Management and Conservation Plans). If yes, provide a description of the measures to be taken to assure reasonably efficient water use: RECEIVED Statewide - OAR 690-033-0330 thru -0340 JAN 06 2020 Is the well or proposed well located in an area where the Statewide rules apply? X Yes ☐ No OWRD If yes, and the proposed groundwater use is determined to have the potential for substantial interference with nearby surface waters you are notified that the Water Resources Department will determine whether the proposed use will occur in an area where endangered, threatened or sensitive fish species are located. If so, the Water Resources Department, Department of Fish and Wildlife, Department of Environmental Quality, and the Department of Agriculture will recommend conditions required to achieve "no loss of essential habitat of threatened and endangered (T&E) fish species," or "no net loss of essential habitat of sensitive (S) fish species." If conditions cannot be identified that meet the standards of no loss of essential T E fish habitat or no net loss of essential S fish habitat, the agencies will recommend denial of the application unless they conclude that the proposed use would not harm the species. **SECTION 5: WATER USE** ANNUAL VOLUME (ACRE-FEET) USE PERIOD OF USE NU Jan 1 – Dec 31 1.0

For irrigation use only: Please indicate the number of primary and supplemental acres to be irrigated ( <i>must match map</i> ).
Primary:Acres Supplemental:Acres
If you listed supplemental acres, list the Permit or Certificate number of the underlying primary water right(s):
Indicate the maximum total number of acre-feet you expect to use in an irrigation season:
Indicate the maximum total number of acre-feet you expect to use in an irrigation season:

• If the use is municipal or quasi-municipal, attach Form M

• If the use is **domestic**, indicate the number of households: \_\_\_\_ (Exempt Uses: Please note that 15,000 gallons per day for single or group **domestic** purposes and 5,000 gallons per day for a single **industrial or commercial** purpose are exempt from permitting requirements.)

Groundwater — Page 5

•	If the use is <b>mining</b> , describe what is being mined and the method(s) of extraction (attach necessary):	additional sheets if
SE	CCTION 6: WATER MANAGEMENT	
A.	Diversion and Conveyance What equipment will you use to pump water from your well(s)?	RECEIVED
	<ul> <li>✓ Pump (give horsepower and type): <u>Submersible, HP TBD</u></li> <li>✓ Other means (describe):</li> </ul>	JAN 0 6 2020 OWRD
	Provide a description of the proposed means of diversion, construction, and operation of the and conveyance of water. Wells to drive piped sprinkler system directly	he diversion works
В.	Application Method What equipment and method of application will be used? (e.g., drip, wheel line, high-press (attach additional sheets if necessary) Low pressure traveling sprinkler	sure sprinkler)
C.	Conservation Please describe why the amount of water requested is needed and measures you propose to measure the amount of water diverted; prevent damage to aquatic life and riparian habitat; discharge of contaminated water to a surface stream; prevent adverse impact to public use waters (attach additional sheets if necessary).  Irrigate during low evaporation times of day	prevent the
SE	CCTION 7: PROJECT SCHEDULE	
	<ul> <li>a) Date construction will begin: Wells constructed with other construction begun</li> <li>b) Date construction will be completed: 2023</li> <li>c) Date beneficial water use will begin: 2024</li> </ul>	
SE	CCTION 8: RESOURCE PROTECTION	
acti	granting permission to use water the state encourages, and in some instances requires, carefivities that may affect adjacent waterway or streamside area. See instruction guide for a list juirements from other agencies. Please indicate any of the practices you plan to undertake to ources.	of possible permit
$\boxtimes$	Water quality will be protected by preventing erosion and run-off of waste or chemical production. As a totally piped and controlled system, we contemplate no run-off.	oducts.
$\boxtimes$	Excavation or clearing of banks will be kept to a minimum to protect riparian or streamside.  Note: If disturbed area is greater than one acre, applicant should contact the Oregon Departure in the Environmental Quality to determine if a 1200C permit is required.  Describe planned actions and additional permits required for project implementation: No is streamside areas exist on this desert property.	rtment of
$\boxtimes$	Other state and federal permits or contracts required and to be obtained, if a water right permits in the List: N/A	rmit is granted:

For Department Use: App. Number: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Groundwater — Page 6

Rev. 08-18

SECTION 9: WITHIN A DISTRICT		
Check here if the point of appropriation (POA) or place irrigation or other water district.	ce of use (POU) are located w	vithin or served by an
Irrigation District Name	Address	
N/A		
City	State	Zip

#### **SECTION 10: REMARKS**

Use this space to clarify any information you have provided in the application (attach additional sheets if necessary).

This application reflects changes required but not possible under withdrawn Groundwater Application G-18581. Applicant's intention remains unchanged - to lightly water some specialty grasses for wildlife - appears best met by OWRD's Nursery Use.

> RECEIVED JAN 06 2020

OWRD

Groundwater — Page 7 For Department Use: App. Number: 6-1090 Rev. 08-18

## **Minimum Requirements Checklist**

Minimum Requirements (OAR 690-310-0040, OAR 690-310-0050 & ORS 537.140)

## Include this checklist with the application

Check that each of the following items is included. The application will be returned if all required items are not included. If you have questions, please call the Water Rights Customer Service Group at (503) 986-0900.

Please submit the original application and signatures to the Water Resources Department. Applicants are encouraged to keep a copy of the completed application.

$\boxtimes$	SECTION 1:	Applicant Information and Signature	
$\boxtimes$	SECTION 2:	Property Ownership	
$\boxtimes$	SECTION 3:	Well Development	
	SECTION 4:	Sensitive, Threatened or Endangered Fish Species Public Interest Information	DECEN/EI
$\boxtimes$	SECTION 5:	Water Use	RECEIVE
$\boxtimes$	SECTION 6:	Water Management	1411 0.0 0000
$\boxtimes$	SECTION 7:	Project Schedule	JAN 0/6 2020
$\boxtimes$	SECTION 8:	Resource Protection	
$\boxtimes$	SECTION 9:	Within a District	OWRD
$\boxtimes$	SECTION 10:	Remarks	OMILE

### Include the following additional items:

- □ Land Use Information Form with approval and signature of local planning department (must be an original) or signed receipt. Original in Groundwater Application G-18581 file.
- Provide the legal description of: (1) the property from which the water is to be diverted, (2) any property crossed by the proposed ditch, canal or other work, and (3) any property on which the water is to be used as depicted on the map.
- Fees Amount enclosed: \$\_3,580\_\_\_\_\_ See the Department's Fee Schedule at www.oregon.gov/owrd or call (503) 986-0900.
- Map that includes the following items:
  - Permanent quality and drawn in ink
  - $\boxtimes$  Even map scale not less than 4" = 1 mile (example: 1" = 400 ft, 1" = 1320 ft, etc.)
  - North Directional Symbol
  - Township, Range, Section, Quarter/Quarter, Tax Lots
  - Reference corner on map
  - □ Location of each diversion, by reference to a recognized public land survey corner (distances north/south and east/west)
  - ☐ Indicate the area of use by Quarter/Quarter and tax lot identified clearly.
  - Number of acres per Quarter/Quarter and hatching to indicate area of use if for primary irrigation, supplemental irrigation, or nursery
  - □ Location of main canals, ditches, pipelines or flumes (if well is outside of the area of use)

Note: In addition to a groundwater application, a standard reservoir application is required to store groundwater in a reservoir. If an applicant proposes to divert water from a reservoir, a surface water application is also required.



Transaction Receipt

POS Transaction Number: 24,773.00 Receipt Number: 19378 CROOK COUNTY

300 NE 3rd St, Rm #12 Prineville,OR 97754 Phone: 541-447-3211

bid@co.crook.or.us

Receipt Date:

10/11/17

Fee Items Paid

DESCRIPTION Land Use Sign Off	ACCOUNT CODE P4148-101-4000-329.41-48	AMOUNT PAID \$55.00
		200 22\$

**Payment Summary** 

PAYMENT METHOD	PAYER	COMMENTS	AMOUNT PAID
Credit Card Authorization - credit	JOHN SHORT	LUCS SIGN OFF - OR. WATER	\$55.00
card		RESOURCES DEPT FOR RANCE	
		KASTOR / 8360 NE MEADOW	
		RIDGE ROAD.	

\$55.00

JAN 0.6 2020 OWRD

RECEIVED

NOV 15 2017

**OWRD** 

RECEIVED BY OWRD

NOV 1 3 2017

SALEM, OR

Printed: 10/11/2017

Page 1 of 1

# **Land Use Information Form**



Oregon Water Resources Department

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Salem, Oregon 97301-1266

(503) 986, www.wrd

NOTE TO APPLICANTS

In order for your application to be processed by the Water Resources Department (WRD), this Land Use Information Form must be completed by a local government planning official in the iurisdiction(s) where your water right will be used and developed. The planning official may choose to complete the form while you wait, or return the receipt stub to you. Applications received by WRD without the Land Use Form or the receipt stub will be returned to you. Please be aware that your application will not be approved without land use approval.

#### This form is NOT required if:

- 1) Water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal lands; OR
- 2) The application is for a water right transfer, allocation of conserved water, exchange, permit amendment, or ground water registration modification, and all of the following apply:
  - a) The existing and proposed water use is located entirely within lands zoned for exclusive farm-use or within an irrigation district;
  - b) The application involves a change in place of use only;
  - c) The change does not involve the placement or modification of structures, including but not limited to water diversion, impoundment, distribution facilities, water wells and well houses; and
  - d) The application involves irrigation water uses only.

RECEIVED

JAN 06 2020

OWRD

## NOTE TO LOCAL GOVERNMENTS

The person presenting the attached Land Use Information Form is applying for or modifying a water right. The Water Resources Department (WRD) requires its applicants to obtain land-use information to be sure the water rights do not result in land uses that are incompatible with your comprehensive plan. Please complete the form or detach the receipt stub and return it to the applicant for inclusion in their water right application. You will receive notice once the applicant formally submits his or her request to the WRD. The notice will give more information about WRD's water rights process and provide additional comment opportunities. You will have 30 days from the date of the notice to complete the land-use form and return it to the WRD. If no land-use information is received from you within that 30-day period, the WRD may presume the land use associated with the proposed water right is compatible with your comprehensive plan. Your attention to this request for information is greatly appreciated by the Water Resources Department. If you have any questions concerning this form, please contact the WRD's Customer Service Group at 503-986-0801.

RECEIVED BY OWRD

RECEIVED

Revised 8/4/2017

Ground Water/I

NOV 1 3 2017

WR NOV 1 5 2017

SALEM, OR

# **Land Use Information Form**



Oregon Water Resources Department 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 (503) 986-0900 www.wrd.state.or.us

Applicant:	RAN	CE				KASTO	)K				nuc.
Mailing Add	dress:	8360 NE	MEADO	W RIDGE I	ROAD			Marine on a color administration			
PRIN	EVILLE_			OR_	97754 Zip	Daytime	Phone:			R	ECEI
\. Land a	ind Loca	tion		State	ъų					J	AN 06
lease inclu	de the follo	owing info	eloped. A	pplicants for	where water wi municipal use, o	or irrigation u	ises within	irrigatio	rce), conv n districts	veyed may	OWR
Township	Range	Section	1/4 1/4	Tax Lot#	Plan Designation Rural Residential/	(e.g.,		ater to be:	over selv se Materija etta Antie se de Philipse (ch	Proposed Land Use	
148	17 €	30		711		⊠Div	erted 🖾	Conveyed	⊠Used	IR, W	1
						□Div	erted 🗆	Conveyed	□Used		
						□Div	erted 🗆	Conveyed	□Used		
						DDiw	erted	Conveyed	□Used		
ist all coun	nties and ci	ties where	water is p	proposed to b	CROOK	eyed, and/or	used of de		CEIVE	1 3 20	
				proposed to b	e gide gan y albanesia e e e da despression con el el en el esta el esta el esta el esta el esta el esta el es	eyed, and/or	used of di		NOV		7
3. Descri	ption of	Propose	ed Use		CROOK	eyed, and/or	used of di		NOV	<b>1 3</b> 20	7
J. Descri	ption of	<b>Propose</b> be filed w	ed Use	ater Resource	CROOK			RE	NOV SAL	1 3 201 EM, O	7
J. Descri	ption of lication to Jse or Store	Propose be filed w	ed Use ith the Wa		CROOK	ermit Amendr	nent or Gro	RE	NOV SAL	1 3 201 EM, O	7
3. Descri	ption of lication to Use or Store ater Use Lic	Propose be filed w Water cense	ed Use ith the Wa	ater Resource Right Transfer	CROOK es Department:	ermit Amendr	nent or Gro	RE	NOV SAL	1 3 201 EM, O	7
3. Descri	ption of lication to Use or Store ater Use Licater Use Licater	Propose be filed w Water cense	ed Use ith the Wa	ater Resource Right Transfer tion of Conser	CROOK es Department: Perved Water □E:	ermit Amendm xchange of Wa	nent or Gro	RE	NOV SAL Registration	1 3 201 EM, O	7
3. Descri	ption of lication to Use or Store ater Use Licater: □Re	Propose be filed w Water eense esservoir/Por	ed Use ith the Wa  Water I  Allocated  ded:	ater Resource Right Transfer tion of Conser	cROOK  es Department:  per	ermit Amendm xchange of Wi e Water (name feet per secon	nent or Gro ater c) ad □ga	undwater l	NOV SAL Registration	1 3 201 LEM, Ol	7
3. Descri	ption of lication to Use or Store ater Use Lic ater: □Re uantity of v	Propose be filed w Water cense servoir/Por water need	ed Use ith the Wa  Water I  Allocated  ded:	ater Resource Right Transfer tion of Conser Ground Water	cROOK  es Department:  per	ermit Amendm xchange of Wi e Water (name feet per secon	nent or Groater	undwater l	NOV SAL Registration	1 3 201 LEM, Ol	7
3. Descri Type of app APermit to U Limited Wassource of was	ption of lication to Use or Store ater Use Lic ater: □Re uantity of v	Propose be filed w Water cense servoir/Por water need	ed Use ith the Water I Allocated  ded:	ater Resource Right Transfer tion of Conser Ground Water 3 Commercia	cROOK  es Department:  per	ermit Amendm xchange of Wa e Water (name feet per secon ustrial ream	nent or Groater  ater  ad □ga □ Domes ☑ Other \	undwater I	NOV SAL Registration	1 3 201 LEM, Ol	7
3. Descri Type of app APermit to U Limited Wassource of was	ption of lication to Use or Store ater Use Lic ater: □Re uantity of v	Propose be filed w Water cense servoir/Por water need	ed Use ith the Water I Allocated  ded:	ater Resource Right Transfer tion of Conser Ground Water 3 Commercia	cr Surface Cubic al Indu	ermit Amendm xchange of Wa e Water (name feet per secon ustrial ream	nent or Groater  ater  ad □ga □ Domes ☑ Other \	undwater I	NOV SAL Registration	1 3 201 LEM, Ol	7 ]

Revised 8/4/2017

Department. See bottom of Page 3.  $\rightarrow$ 

Ground Water/2

RECEIVED

NOV 15 2017



## For Local Government Use Only

NOV 1 3 2017

The following section must be completed by a planning official from each county and city listed unless the project will be located entirely within the city limits. In that case, only the city planning agency must complete this form. This with the local land-use plan. Do not include approval for activities such as building or grading permits.

Please check the appropriate box belo	w and provide the requested	informatio	on .	
Land uses to be served by the proposed water us regulated by your comprehensive plan. Cite app	es (including proposed construction)	are allowed		
□ Land uses to be served by the proposed water us approvals as listed in the table below. (Please a already been obtained. Record of Action/land-have been obtained but all appeal periods ha	tes (including proposed construction) ttach documentation of applicable landuse decision and accompanying finding	involve discr d-use approvings are suffic	Plan etionary land-use vals which have	
Type of Land-Use Approval Needed  (e.g., plan amendments, rezones, conditional-use permits, etc.)	Cite Most Significant, Applicable Plan Policies & Ordinance Section References	Lan	d-Use Approval;	
N/A		□Obtained □Denied	☐Being Pursued ☐Not Being Pursued	
		□Obtained □Denied	☐ Being Pursued ☐ Not Being Pursued	
		☐Obtained ☐Denied	☐Being Pursued ☐Not Being Pursued	
		□Obtained □Denied	☐Being Pursued	
		☐Obtained ☐Denied	☐Being Pursued ☐Not Being Pursued	
Local governments are invited to express special la Department regarding this proposed use of water b	pelow, or on a separate sheet.		water resources	<b>CEIVED 0 6</b> 2020
2 oning EFU-2 Productions is	Form use (,	vrigal Coop	red crop	)WRD
Code 18.20,010	- No land use o	ppron	pl	
	Title: Diele	tor		
Signature: A Bin	Phone: 447 3	011 D	ate: 10 - 11-201	7
Government Entity: Crook Co.	nty Comm. &	evelo	prient	
Note to local government representative: Please you sign the receipt, you will have 30 days from the Use Information Form or WRD may presume the I comprehensive plans.	e Water Resources Department's noti	ce date to re	turn the completed Land	
Receipt for Re	quest for Land Use Inform	ation		
Applicant name:		rygenser restaur turn or der getate or deleg		
City or County:				
Signature:	Phone:	Date:	RECEIVE	D
Revised 8/4/2017 Gr	ound Water/3		WE V L	

**OWRD** 

NOV 15 2017

, CT LTD OF OPEGON	CDOO	£4520	WELL I	.D. LABEL	# L 1273	13	Page 1 of	3
STATE OF OREGON	CROO	54530		RT CARD	-	Market and the second second		$\dashv$
WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT (as required by ORS 537.765 & OAR 690-205-0210)	9/1/2	2017		NAL LOG	1000	T		
(1) LAND OWNER Owner Well I.D.	71212			w				
First Name RANCE Last Name KASTER		(9) LOCATI	ON OF W	ELL (legs	l descri	ption)		
Company		County CROOK		_			E E/W W	/M
Address 8360 MEADOW RIDGE RD				of the NW				
City PRINEVILLE State OR Zip 97754	onversion	Tax Map Number				Lot		
(2) IIIE OF WORK		Lat	, ,	or 44.33020	366		DMS or DI	
Alteration (complete 2a & 10) Abandonmen (2a) PRE-ALTERATION	t(complete 5a)	Long°_	, ,	or -120.746	34422		DMS or DI	0
Dia + From To Gauge Sti Pistc Wid Thr	<u>rd</u>			well (	Nearest a	ddress		_
Casing:		8360 MEADOW	V RIDGE RO	AD				
Material From To Amt sacks/lbs								
Seal: (3) DRILL METHOD		(10) STATIC	WATER	LEVEL				
Rotary Air   Rotary Mud   Cable   Auger   Cable M	ud			I	Date SV	WL(psi)	⊢ SWL(ft)	,
Reverse Rotary Other		Existing We Completed V	ll / Pre-Altera			——  <u> </u>	1,5	
	•	Completed		8/31/20 g Artesian?		y Hole?	15	1
(4) PROPOSED USE	nity					, ,	15.00	
Industrial/ Commercial Livestock Dewatering		WATER BEARIN				s first found		-
Thermal Injection Other		SWL Date	From	То	EST Flow	2 Mr(ber)	+ SWL(ft)	,
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION Special Standard	(Attach copy)	8/31/2017	15	214	11		15	
Depth of Completed Well 250.00 ft.  BORE HOLE SEAL		l				-	-	
BORE HOLE SEAL Dia From To Material From To	sacks/ Amt lbs	l <del> </del>			<b></b>	-	14	
12 0 62 Bentonite 0 24	60 S	l				-	11	
8 62 250 Calculated	d 13.61	<b> </b>					,	,
Calculate	4	(11) WELL I	OG	Ground Elev	ntion			-
	-	1	Material	Ground Elev	auon	From	То	
How was seal placed: Method A B C D  Other BENTONITE DRY	டும	Top soil	Material			0	3	1
Backfill placed from ft. to ft. Material		Clay Congl				3	8	
	ze	Clay - Dice Rock				8	17	
Explosives used: Yes Type Amount		Clay Stone Cons	The second secon			17 27	42	-
(5a) ABANDONMENT USING UNHYDRATED BENTO	NITE	Clay Dice rock - Gray Rock Brok		then midd		42	128	
Proposed Amount Actual Amount		Gray Rock Mide				128	151	1
	-	Brown Rock mic			i	151	203	
(6) CASING/LINER Casing Liner Dia + From To Gauge Stl Pl	stc Wld Thrd	Clay Stone Gree	n Hard - Stic	ky		203	250	1
(a) (b) (b) (c) (c) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d		<u> </u>	DEO	Pro 11 / 100 m				1
5 10 250 80 0			- nec	EIVED	BY OV	VRD	DEOF	1
							RECE	IVI
	HHK			VAV 1 9	2017			1
Shoe Inside Outside Other Location of shoe(s)				AOA T 9	2017	-	JAN O	\$ 20
Town assistant by Direction of the Control of the C	·	l				-	1	1 -
Temp casing Yes Dia From + To				SALEM,	OP			1
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS Perforations Method Torch cut & Saw					UN.		OW	RD
Screens Type Material		Date Started8	2/28/2017	C	omnlete	d 8/31/2017	7	
	of Tele/							_
	lots pipe size	(unbonded) Wa					ning alteration	OF
- N	80	I certify that the					ning, alteration, water supply w	
Perf         Liner         5         50         70         .125         10           Perf         Liner         5         90         110         .125         10	80	1				_	d above are true	
Perf Liner 5 130 150 .125 10	80	the best of my k				•		
Perf Liner 5 170 190 .125 10	80	License Number	1255		Date g	0/1/2017		
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour		Signad		ATTENTO	-1 -0			11
	ng Artesian	Signed WILI	LIAM DOUG	AIKEN (E-1	ned)			
Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem/Pump depth Duration	on (hr)	(bonded) Water	r Well Const	ructor Certi	lication			
11 240 2	2.5	I accept respons						
		work performed						
		performed during construction star	ndards. This	report is true	to the hest	of my know	vacer suppry valedge and helie	of.
Temperature 62 °F Lab analysis Yes By	24	License Number		- P W W W	_			
Water quality concerns? Yes (describe below) TDS amount 18 From To Description Amo	unt Units	License runnoe	19/0		Date 9/1	1/201/	= [/ /pm s	-
			M FAGEN				·IVE	_)
		Contact Info (op	otional) 541-	548-1245			- a w house by	
ORIGINAL - WATER	DESCUIDCES L	EPARTMENT				MUA	5 7017	
THIS REPORT MUST BE SUBMITTED TO THE WATER RESOUR			DAYS OF C	COMPLETIO	N OF WO	RK Form	Version:	

CROO 54530

9/1/2017

WELL I.D. LABEL# L 127333

START CARD # 1036024

ORIGINAL LOG #

(2a) PRE-ALTERATION	Water Quality Concerns
Dia + From To Gauge Stl Plstc Wld Thrd	From To Description Amount Units
<del></del>	
Material From To Amt sacks/lbs	
	(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION	SWL Date From To Est Flow SWL(psi) + SWL(ft)
BORE HOLE SEAL sacks/	
Dia From To Material From To Amt lbs	
Calculated	
Calculated	
Calminted	
Calculated	
Calculated	
FILTER PACK	(11) WELL LOG
From To Material Size	
	Material From To
(6) CASING/LINER	
Casing Liner Dia + From To Gauge Stl Plstc Wld Thrd	
H K KI H L L L L K K K K K K K K K K K K K K K	
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS	
Perf/ Casing/ Screen Scrn/slot Slot # of Tele/	TOTIVED BY OWRD RECEIVED
Screen Liner Dia From To width length slots pipe size	RECEIVED BY OWRD RECEIVED
Perf         Liner         5         210         230         .125         10         80	
	NOV 1 3 2017
	OWRD OWRD
	SALEM, OR OWRD
	Comments/Remarks
(A) NUCLY PROPER AND A COLUMN A	
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour	RECEIVED
Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem/Pump depth Duration (hr)	
	NOV 15 2017
	MOA TO PRI
	CIMPD
	OWRD
	J 111.5

CR00 50296

Instructions for completing this report are on the last page of this form.

AUG - 1 1997 WELL 10 4

211917

STATE OF OREGON
WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT
(as required by ORS 537.765)

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON (START CARD) # 27

	(1) OWNER:	Bornemar		ell Num	ber 82	2	(9) LOCATION OF V		-		
	Address 2//	4.0	271	Ry	Rossi		Township 14	N or S lange		ngitude 7	W. WM.
	City Red M	the state of the s	State O		7in9	7754	Section 30	A A pulpose	NE	1/4	**. ** IVL
	(2) TYPE OF		State C		Zap J	TUT	Tax Lot 2/1 L			obdivision	
		Deepening Alter	ation (repair/r	econditio	on) Aban	donment	Street Address of Well		The second secon	-	oc Ro
	(3) DRILL ME		adon (repair)	CONTAIN	oi/		DEGUE/SUBJECT TO SE	(or noncor assissa)			J
		Rotary Mud	Cable	Auge	<b>.</b>		(10) STATIC WATER	LEVEL:			/
	Other		]		•		11/1	w land surface.	1	Date 4/14	1/97
	(4) PROPOSE	D USE:					Artesian pressure	lb. per squa	ure inch.	Date	-
			Industrial		rigation		(11) WATER BEARD				
	Thermal		Livestock	По					i em/		
,		LE CONSTRUC	TION:	The state of the s			Depth at which water was	first found	15		
	Special Construct	tion approval Yes	No Dept	of Com	pleted Well	500 ft.					
	Explosives used	Yes No Ty	×	An	nount		From	То	Estimate	d Flow Rate	
	HOLE		SEAL				40	45	5		40
	Diameter From	To Materi	al From	To	Sacks or p	ounds					
-	12" 0	18/2 Benton	Te O	18/2	15						
	8" 18/2	500									
		<u> </u>					(12) WELL LOG:				
	How was seal pla	1 .		B	]c 🗆 🗅 🗅	E	Ground	Elevation			
•	Backfill placed fr	suped in	Dry							T	
			m.	Materi	-		Materia		From	To	SWL
	Gravel placed fro		ft.	Size of	gravel	-	Top Soil		0	1	-
	(6) CASING/I						Diced Rock BL	ackelseown		5	
	Diameter	From To C	Gauge Steel	Plastic		Threaded	Hand Black		5	23	116
	Casing: 8"	1/2 19/2	manufactured Parcel				Black & Beaun.		23	45	40
		+-++					Hard Black		45	55	-
		++-+					Greenish BROWN			62	
		+					SOFT Bluesh be	en Clay STon		110	-
	Liner:	+					Hand Black		110	280	
							SOFT Blue G	ecenclay sto		283	
	Final location of						SOFT Red CL		283	985	-
j	_	TIONS/SCREEN	<b>S</b> :				SOFT Red CL	y Slone	485	500	
	Perforation									+	-
	Screens	Type		Mat Tele/pip	terial		BEC	EIVED BY C	MADO	+	
	From To	size Number	Diameter	size	Casing	Liner	1160	LIVED DI C	MAHD		-
		+			_ H				R	ECE	VED-
j		+			_	Н		NOV 1 3 2017	+	1	
		<del></del>			_ H					N 06	2020
		+	-		-				- 07	1	LULU
								SALEM, OR			
	(8) WELLTES	STS: Minimum to	esting time	s 1 hou	ır		Date started 3/28	197 0	pleted 4/	DW47	
	(0)	V 1 01 17 (454,000) Wall 11	mane and				(unbonded) Water Weil (	Annual Contraction of the last	Contract of the last of the la		
	Pump	Bailer	Air			ving sian	,			arries, or ab	andonment
	Yield gal/min	Drawdown	Drill ster	n at		Time	I certify that the work I of this well is in complian Materials used and inform	wales of wales	with J careo	struction s	tandards.
	5	unknown	500	-		1 hr.	and belief.	TON Loboses SPEASE	NUCTO ME	eeroi my k	nowseage
								NOV 1	W2017hu	nber	
	-						Signed	1404 1		Date	
	Temperature of w	vater 63	Depth Artesia	n Flow F	Found		(bonded) Water Well Con	structor Certificatio	n:		
	Was a water analy		es By whom				I accept responsibility f	or the contruction Al	entite or or	andonment	work
	Did any strata cor	ntain water not suitab	le for intende	d use?	☐ Too li	ule	performed on this well dur	ing the continuetion d	tel repetion a	bove. All w	vork
		ddy Odor O		_			performed during this time construction standards. The				
	Depth of strata:						~ /	na i-	WWC Nur		54
							Signed Daniel	11/offer		Date 5	2-97
	ORIGINAL & F	FIRST COPY-WAT	ER RESOU	RCES	DEPARTM	ENT SE	COND COPY-CONSTRU	CTOR THIRD	COPY-CUST	OMER	

CRT 50297

AUG - 1 1997

WELL 10 7 L/1921

SIMI	E OF OREGON	
VATER	SUPPLY WELL	REPORT

(as sequired by ORS 537.765)

WATER RESOURCES DEPT. SALEM, OREGON

(START CARD)	0	7	a	1	1
(START CARD)	# 8	_	7	4	_

Instructions fo	r completing this re	port are on the last pag	ge of this form.			***************************************		
(1) OWNER:		, Well Number	-831	(9) LOCATION OF	WELL by legal descr	rintion:		
	y Bacan	nant Gary	Date	County CROOK			gitude	
Name / VOI / C	ALL SI	Source	7033/	1//	N or S Range	13	E)r V	WAG
	9 NW St		- Ohne	Township 14		NE	-	v. wr.
City Red m	ond	State OR	Zip97756	Section 30	NE 1/4	IVE	1/4	
(2) TYPE OF V			_		WARD AND THE PROPERTY A	St	noisivibde	
New Well [1]		ation (repair/recondition)	) Abandonment	Street Address of Well	(or nearest address)	<del>~~~</del>		
Rotary Air		Cable Auger		(10) STATIC WATER	R LEVEL:		,	1
Other		Jones Division		01	ow land surface.	1	Date 5/2	1/97
(4) PROPOSE	DIE.			Artesian pressure	lb. per squar		Date	4
		Industrial Irrig	ation	(11) WATER BEARI		- Aron		
	_ , _	Livestock Othe		(AA) WAN END DESIRED	THE ECTION			
	LE CONSTRUCT			Depth at which water was	See Sound 125			
		No Depth of Comple		Deput at witten water was	Titst Ioulia			
Special Construct	ou approvat   tes	M No Debru or Combi	eted well (et) It.	E	To	Estimate	Flow Rate	SWL
-	Ter Muo th	Amor	unt	125	130	Csumater	I Flow Rate	21
HOLE		SEAL		100	130			96/
Diameter From	To Materia	From To	Secked pounds		-			+-
12 W	ISR Denan	Te 0 18/2 1.	3	<u> </u>		DIA CHAIR	20	+
84 18/2	600				RECEIVED	34 OM	10	-
				(12) WELL LOG:	NOV 1 9	2017		
How was seal plan	ced: Method		: D DE	Ground	Elevation NOV 13	2017		
Other De	uked in 1	DRY						
Backfill placed fro	om ft. to	ft. Material		Materia	CATEN	From	То	SWL
Gravel placed from	-	ft. Size of gr	ravel	Top Soil	SALEN	-	12	
(6) CASING/L	INER:			Dice Rock		2	15	
Diameter			Welded Threaded	HORD BLACK		15	25	21
Casing: 211	1/2 /8/2 3	250 🗷 🗆		Hard Black Roce		MR 85	90	
				Hard Black		90	130	
				Green Clay	STone Soft	130	160	
				SOFT GREEN !		na 160	226	
Liner:				SOFT LT GROW	clay Stone	226	260	
			$\bar{\Box}$	Soft beeneda	y & Blown clay			
Final location of a	thoe(s)			Stone Seams		260	280	
	TIONS/SCREEN	S:		SOFT been cla				
Perforation				clay stone 3		280	295	
Screens	Туре	Materi	ial	SOFT Green		4.0	306	
_	Slot	Tele/pipe		SOFT BROWN	Chy STONE	306	329	
From To	size Number	Diameter size	Casing Liner	SOFT GRAVE 6	Deen Clay STane		342	
				SOFT RED COR		342	382	
,	1		H H	Hapt Dad But	Te clayston	. 382	521	
	<del>                                     </del>			Hard Rad Clare	een classian	521	600	
			- 13 13	THE REAL PROPERTY.				
						1		
(8) WELLTES	TS. Minimum to	sting time is 1 hour		Date started 4/30/	/97 Comp	leted 5/	2/91	7
(0) 11 222 120	TO WHITEHINGS CO	oung time as a nour		(unbonded) Water Well	The second secon	-		
Pump	Bailer	Air	Flowing Artesian		I performed on the cons		ation, or aba	ndonment
Yield gal/min	Drawdown	Drill stem at	Time	of this well is in complian	ce with Oregon water s	upply well co	astruction st	andards.
7	unknown	600	1 hr.	Materials used and inform and belief.	ation reporter more an	the to me	est of my kr	owieage
	C / I C / I C / I		1 1111	and contra.	ULOF	WWC Nur	nher	
				Signed		- 1-	Date	
Temperature of w	No. 610	Depth Artesian Flow Fou	and	(bonded) Water Well Co	estructor Certification			
		es By whom			for the construction, alte		indonment w	work
Was a water analy			☐ Too litele	performed on this well du	ring the consequence of	a pone a	bove. All w	ork
	tain water not suitabi		Too little	performed on this well du performed during this tim construction standards. T	e is in compliance with	Gregor water	supply well	holief
	idy Odor O	Colored   Other		construction standards. I	ins report is the towns			My
Depth of strata:				Simul 15 4. 11	Mill	WWC Nur	Date C	2-07
*				Signed Day	1140	= RF	CEN	
 ORIGINAL & F	IKST COPY-WAT	EK RESOURCES DI	EPAKIMENT SE	COND COPY-CONSTR	UCTOK THIRD	COPY-CUST	OMER	



After recording return to:

The Kastor Family Jolon Limited Partnership

8360 NE Meadow Ridge Road

Prineville, OR 97754

Until a change is requested all tax statements shall be sent to the following address:

The Kastor Family Jolon Limited Partnership

8360 NE Meadow Ridge Road

Prineville, OR 97754

File No. 171935AM

Crook County Official Records

2017-281886

DEED-D Pgs=2

08/01/2017 02:58:00 PM

\$10.00 \$2.00 \$11.00 \$10.00 \$21.00

\$5.00

Cheryl Seely, County Clerk for Crook County,
Oregon, certify that the instrument identified
herein was recorded in the Clerk records.

Cheryl Seely - County Clerk



\$59.00

#### STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

Nancy A. Borneman and Gary D. Rossi, not as tenants in common but with right of survivorship,

Grantor(s), hereby convey and warrant to

The Kastor Family Jolon Limited Partnership,

Grantee(s), the following described real property in the County of Crook and State of Oregon free of encumbrances except as specifically set forth herein:

Located in Crook County, Oregon:

Lot 10 of Meadow Ridge Subdivision, according to the official plat thereof, recorded July 30, 1993 as Instrument No. 110386 records of Crook County, Oregon.

FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY, THE MAP/TAX ACCT #(S) ARE REFERENCED HERE:

RECEIVED

1417000000711 14070

JAN 06 2020

**OWRD** 

The true and actual consideration for this conveyance is \$725,000.00.

The above-described property is free of encumbrances except all those items of record, if any, as of the date of this deed and those shown below, if any:

2017-2018 Real Property Taxes, a lien not yet due and payable.

RECEIVED

NOV 15 2017



Page 2 Statutory Warranty Deed Escrow No. 171935AM

BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON TRANSFERRING FEE TITLE SHOULD INQUIRE ABOUT THE PERSON'S RIGHTS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010. THIS INSTRUMENT DOES NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY THAT THE UNIT OF LAND BEING TRANSFERRED IS A LAWFULLY ESTABLISHED LOT OR PARCEL, AS DEFINED IN ORS 92.010 OR 215.010, TO VERIFY THE APPROVED USES OF THE LOT OR PARCEL, TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES, AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930, AND TO INQUIRE ABOUT THE RIGHTS OF NEIGHBORING PROPERTY OWNERS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.301, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010.

Dated this 27 day of Ju	ly 201
Λ.	O
By	Date: 4/2-4/17
Maney A. Borneman	,
By Door	Date: 7/27/17
Gary D. Rossi	, ,
By	
Nancy A. Borneman, his Attorney	in Fact

State of Oregon } ss County of Crook}

On this day of July, 2017, before me, April Fawn Hensley a Notary Public in and for said state, personally appeared Nancy A. Borneman, individually and as Attorney in Fact for Gary D. Rossi, known or identified to me to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within Instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year in this certificate first above written.

Notary Public for the State of Oregon

Residing at: Prineville

Commission Expires: 08/20/2018

OFFICIAL STAMP
APRIL FAWN HENSLEY
NOTARY PUBLIC- OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 931577
NY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGUST 20, 2018

RECEIVED

JAN 06 2020

Main

Help

Return

Contact Us

Today's Date: Tuesday, December 31, 2019

Base Application Fee.		\$1,340.00
Number of proposed cubic feet per second (cfs) to be appropriated. (1 cfs = 448.83 gallons per minute)	.1	\$350.00
Number of proposed Use's for the appropriated water. (i.e. Irrigation, Supplemental Irrigation, Pond Maintenance, Industrial, Commercial, etc) *	1	
Number of proposed groundwater points of appropriation. (i.e. number of wells) (include all injection wells, if applicable) **	3	\$700.00
	Subtotal:	\$2,390.00
Permit Recording Fee. ***		\$520.00
* the 1st Water Use is included in the base cost.  ** the 1st groundwater point of appropriation is included in the base cost.  *** the Permit Recording Fee is not required when the application is submitted but, must be paid before a permit will be issued. It is fully refundable if a permit is not issued. If the recording fee is not paid prior to issuance of the Final Order, permit issuance will be delayed.	Recalculate	
Estimated cost of Permit Application		\$2,910.00

+ Mitigation 670,00 Recording Fee 3,580,00

RECEIVED

JAN 06 2020